
16 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1881 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/100-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: · 

Port 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
WN 

DN 
AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

2537 
2799 

2797 
2798 

2765 

21177 

21117 
865 

2803 
2794 

21756 
956 

64924 

2802 
21707 
64943 
21695 

21696 

804 

2283 

810 

805 

806 

803 

21684 

21698 
2752 

711 
21631 
21626 

21596 
961 
2813 
2812 
2778 

64900 

957 
21705 

2758 
21567 

2805 

21634 
2804 
21588 

64910 

21720 

21740 

64851 

Tariff 
Item 

33.06.039 
39.01.211 

39.01.211 
39.01.211 

39.07.549 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 
40.08.049 

40.14.049 
48.19.000 

51.04.028 
56.07.034 

56.07.034 

59.08.002 
60.01.022 
70.09.009 
84.06.021 

84.06.021 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.10.029 

84.11.051 
84.11.061 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.18.031 
84.20.009 
84.20.009 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.24.041 
84.40.079 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.63.021 

84.65.009 

85.14.021 

85.19.009 

Goods 

Special cosmetics for use only by funeral directors 
Cargill 1570 acrylic modified resin, used in making ultra-violet cured 
inks and surface coatings 
Epikote 255, low visocity epoxy resin, used in making paints 
Epikote 836-C-75 synthetic resin, for use in making can linings and 
similar applications 
Dripless measuring beakers, for laboratory use in handling of hazard
ous liquids 
Jackets for use with a microfilm jacket loader, for converting microfilm 
into a format acceptable to a microfiche reader or reader printer 
Stauffpipe clamps, for clamping of hydraulic and gas pipe installations 
Foam rubber sealing strip, D shaped, hollow centred, 15 mm wide X 
20 mm deep, for sealing strip on Fuji rectifiers 
Steel belts, encased in rubber, for retreading truck tyres 
Printed label for automatic form, fill, seal, and labelling machine, for 
labelling yoghurt containers 
Acetate with PVC coating, for use in making labels 
Preox herringbone weave, for use in making specialised fire-proof 
industrial apparel 
Woven piecegoods, 91 percent polyester, 9 percent linen, for use in 
making piecegoods 
Vinyl back corduroy, for use in making baby carriages 
Non-crush amel/polyester velour, for making fashion robes 
Hand held inspection mirrors 
Volvo penta marine diese engines, models AQD40/DP and 
AQAD40/DP 
Volvo penta marine diesel engines models MD30, TMD30, TAMD30, 
AQUD30/280, and AQUD30/DP 
Duomatt hydrostatic drive double drum vibrating rollers, models DR66 
and DR77, for road construction 
Dynapac vibrating road roller, model CG 11 ( 1700 kg), for use in com
paction of gravel, etc., in roading 
Hamm tandem road roller, model HVT 20 + 20 (515) double vibratory 
all drum drive, for road construction 
Hamm vibratory all-wheel drive tandem road rollers, model DV6, for 
road construction . 
Hamm vibratory all-wheel drive tandem road rollers, models DYS and 
DVIO, for road construction 
Hamm vibratory type road rollers, models HVT2 and HVT3, for road 
construction 
Dickson-rae type 6046 helical gear pump, with 9.16 cm discharge and 
tapered end shaft, capacity 1460 litres per minute, for use in pumping 
hot bitumen at a viscosity of 1000 s.s.u. 
Steam jet compressors 
Orchard Rite wind machines, excluding towers, for use in horticulture 
to minimize frost damage 
Queue model 2211 water jacketed C02incubator 
Spiral heat exchangers 
Stainless steel high pressure heat exchangers, complete with steam trap 
components 
Wiegand falling film evaporator plant 
Myson electrostatic air filters, model MT FHD LP 
Digital hook scales, to measure the load on hoists or cranes 
Fork lift truck scales, for weighing the load on fork trucks 
Reed concrete spraying machine, used for Shotcrete concrete, being 
concrete sprayed under compressed air using aggregates for up to 30 mm 
in size 
Aeromatic lifting and tilting device for material container, pharma
ceutical use for lifting the base of the aeromatic spray granulator 
E.C.L. 16 tonne auxiliary hoist (I only) 
Rotabinscrew pulp reclaimer, for use in reclaiming pulp from a circular 
silo 
Bomford Flexi-Rota cultivator, for general field cultivation 
Camptel model AM/Z-0 I utility press, complete with built-in exhaus
ter and bishomatic steam iron 
Herzog grinding machine, model HTS200, for laboratory use in ana
lysing and evaluating steel samples from steel making furnaces 
Tyre buffing and brushing machines 
Waring laboratory blenders and accessories for laboratory analysis 
Indicating valves for scuba cylinders, with working pressure to 281 kPa 
(4000 p.s.i.) 
Pulley blocks (hook block), crane hook block, for use with Manitowoc 
4100 W crane 
Air shafts, for use in paper machinery to ensure even roll balance with 
less vibration 
Telephone amplifier coupler, for the impaired person to hear on the 
telephone 
Stotz earth leakage circuit breaker F300, for accident protection in the 
event of excessive contact voltage, fire protection in the event of 
incomplete earth connection 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

15 
99 

15 
99 

15 

99 
99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

IO 

10 

10 

10 
10 
15 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 


