THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/100—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

	uics of c	Justonia I	July Shown.				
		Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
	Port				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
	WN WN	2537 2799	33.06.039 39.01,211	Special cosmetics for use only by funeral directors Cargill 1570 acrylic modified resin, used in making ultra-violet cured inks and surface coatings	Free* Free*	Free*	99
	WN WN	2797 2798	39.01.211 39.01.211	Epikote 255, low visocity epoxy resin, used in making paints Epikote 836-C-75 synthetic resin, for use in making can linings and	Free* Free*		•••
	WN	2765	39.07.549	similar applications Dripless measuring beakers, for laboratory use in handling of hazard-	Free*	Free*	99
	H.O.	21177	39.07.599	ous liquids Jackets for use with a microfilm jacket loader, for converting microfilm into a format acceptable to a microfiche reader or reader printer	Free*	Free*	99
	H.O. H.O.	21117 865	39.07.599 40.08.049	Stauff pipe clamps, for clamping of hydraulic and gas pipe installations Foam rubber sealing strip, D shaped, hollow centred, 15 mm wide ×	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
	WN WN	2803 2794	40.14.049 48.19.000	20 mm deep, for sealing strip on Fuji rectifiers Steel belts, encased in rubber, for retreading truck tyres Printed label for automatic form, fill, seal, and labelling machine, for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
	H.O. H.O.	21756 956	51.04.028 56.07.034	labelling yoghurt containers Acetate with PVC coating, for use in making labels Preox herringbone weave, for use in making specialised fire-proof	Free* Free*	Free Free	15 99
	H.O.	64924	56.07.034	industrial apparel Woven piecegoods, 91 percent polyester, 9 percent linen, for use in	Free*	Free	15
	WN	2802	59.08.002	making piecegoods Vinyl back corduroy, for use in making baby carriages	Free*		
	H.O.	21707	60.01.022	Non-crush arnel/polyester velour, for making fashion robes	Free*	Free*	99
	H.O.	64943 21695	70.09.009	Hand held inspection mirrors	Free*	Free*	99
	H.O.		84.06.021	Volvo penta marine diese engines, models AQD40/DP and AQAD40/DP	Free*		• •
	H.O. H.O.	21696 804	84.06.021 84.09.000	Volvo penta marine diesel engines models MD30, TMD30, TAMD30, AQUD30/280, and AQUD30/DP Duomatt hydrostatic drive double drum vibrating rollers, models DR66	Free* Free*	Free*	10
				and DR77, for road construction			
	H.O.	2283	84.09.000	Dynapac vibrating road roller, model CG11 (1700 kg), for use in compaction of gravel, etc., in roading	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	810	84.09.000	Hamm tandem road roller, model HVT 20 + 20 (515) double vibratory all drum drive, for road construction	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	805	84.09.000	Hamm vibratory all-wheel drive tandem road rollers, model DV6, for road construction	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	806	84.09.000	Hamm vibratory all-wheel drive tandem road rollers, models DV8 and DV10, for road construction	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	803	84.09.000	Hamm vibratory type road rollers, models HVT2 and HVT3, for road construction	Free*	Free*	10
	AK	21684	84.10.029	Dickson-rae type 6046 helical gear pump, with 9.16 cm discharge and tapered end shaft, capacity 1460 litres per minute, for use in pumping hot bitumen at a viscosity of 1000 s.s.u.	Free*	Free*	10
	AK WN	21698 2752	84.11.051 84.11.061	Steam jet compressors Orchard Rite wind machines, excluding towers, for use in horticulture to minimize frost damage	Free* Free*	Free*	10
	DN	711	84.17.009	Queue model 2211 water jacketed CO ² incubator	Free*	Free*	10
	AK	21631	84.17.009 84.17.009	Spiral heat exchangers	Free*	Free*	10
	AK	21626	84.17.009	Stainless steel high pressure heat exchangers, complete with steam trap components	Free*	Free*	15
	AK H.O.	21596	84.17.009 84.18.031	Wiegand falling film evaporator plant	Free*	Free*	10
	WN	961 2813	84.20.009	Myson electrostatic air filters, model MT FHD LP Digital hook scales, to measure the load on hoists or cranes	Free*	Free Free*	. 10 10
	WN	2812	84.20.009	Fork lift truck scales, for weighing the load on fork trucks	Free*	Free	10
	WN	2778	84.21.029	Reed concrete spraying machine, used for Shotcrete concrete, being concrete sprayed under compressed air using aggregates for up to 30 mm in size	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	64900	84.22.009	Aeromatic lifting and tilting device for material container, pharmaceutical use for lifting the base of the aeromatic spray granulator	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O. AK	957 21705	84.22.009 84.22.009	E.C.L. 16 tonne auxiliary hoist (1 only) Rotabinscrew pulp reclaimer, for use in reclaiming pulp from a circular silo	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
	WN AK	2758 21567	84.24.041 84.40.079	Bomford Flexi-Rota cultivator, for general field cultivation Camptel model AM/Z-01 utility press, complete with built-in exhaus-	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
	WN	2805	84.45.009	ter and bishomatic steam iron Herzog grinding machine, model HTS200, for laboratory use in ana-	Free*	Free	10
	AK	21634	84.59.059	lysing and evaluating steel samples from steel making furnaces Tyre buffing and brushing machines	Free*	Free*	10
	WN AK	2804 21588	84.59.059 84.61.021	Waring laboratory blenders and accessories for laboratory analysis Indicating valves for scuba cylinders, with working pressure to 281 kPa	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	64910	84.63.021	(4000 p.s.i.) Pulley blocks (hook block), crane hook block, for use with Manitowoc	Free*	Free*	10
	AK	21720	84.65.009	4100 W crane Air shafts, for use in paper machinery to ensure even roll balance with	Free*	Free*	10
	H.O.	21740	85.14.021	less vibration Telephone amplifier coupler, for the impaired person to hear on the	Free*		
	H.O.	64851	85.19.009	telephone Stotz earth leakage circuit breaker F300, for accident protection in the event of excessive contact voltage, fire protection in the event of incomplete earth connection	Free*	Free*	10
			4	•			